

**T.S- 47/25 (CIS-51/25)**

**Order No. 04 Dated 28/10/25**

Today is fixed for S/R and filing W.S.  
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
S/R upon defendant **No. 3** returned after being duly served, but no appearance is made by them, hence , the instant suit shall be heard **exparte** against the said defendants.  
No S/R has yet beed received upon defendant No. 2. S/R stage is pending since long.  
Accordingly plaintiff is directed to take fresh step upon said defendant.  
Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for trime for filing W.S on the ground stated thjerein.  
Heard, Considered.  
Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **01/12/2025** for taking fresh step upon defendant No. 2, filing W.S defendant No. 1 .

Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 05 Dated 28/10/25

Today is fixed for S/R and hearing petition.

S/R upon defendant No. **1 and 4** are returned after being duly served, but no appearance is made by them, hence , the instant suit shall be **heard exparte** against the said defendants.

S/R upon defendant No. 3 is returned after being served through way of affixation which is not satisfactory. According plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps upon defendant No. 3 No S/R has yet been received upon defendant No. 2 and 5 to 8.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for trime for hearing petition on the ground stated thjerein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : **01/12/2025** for S/R upon defendant No. 2, 5 to 8 taking fresh step upon defendant No. 3, hearing petition U/O 1 Rule 10(2) dated 09/09/2025 and filing W.O in the meantime.

Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479



Order No. 05 Dated 28/10/25

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for trime for exparte hearing on the ground stated thjerein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Fix : **26/11/2025** for exparte hearing.

Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479









































































