

T.S- 47/25 (CIS- 51/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000068-2025)

Order No. 06 Dated 20/01/26

Today is fixed for taking step and hearing injunction petition.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered .

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is **allowed**

Defendant files hazira.

Fix : **23/02/2026** for taking fresh step upon No. 2 and hearing injunction petition.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 62/25 (CIS- 69/25)

(CNR- WBWM11-000095-2025)

Order No. 04 Dated 20/01/26

Today is fixed for taking step .

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered .

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is **allowed**

Defendant files hazira.

Fix : **17/02/2026** for taking fresh step upon No. 2 and hearing injunction petition.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 22/24 (CIS- 46/24)

(CNR- WBWM11-000071-2024)

Order No. 14 Dated 20/01/26

Today is fixed for taking step.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Plaintiff files requisite upon defendant No. 6 by register post. Issue the same at once.

Fix : **12/02/2026** for S/R of A/D upon defendant No. 6.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 07/24 (CIS- 13/24)

(CNR- WBWM11-000021-2024)

Order No. 18 Dated 20/01//26

Today is fixed for S/R.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate .

No S/R has yet been received. Accordingly suit is adjourned today.

Fix : **19/02/2026** for S/R of A/D upon defendants No. 6 and 7.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 27/14 (CIS- 118/14)

(CNR- WBWM11-000005-2014)

Order No. 94 Dated 20/01//26

Today is fixed for exparte argument.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for exparte argument on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered .

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is **allowed**

Fix : **19/02/2026** for exparte argument.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

